

**Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department**

Registered

NO:- PW-DKD-N.I.T/2023-24

1913

Dated:-

1/12/2023

To

✓ The Executive Engineer (IT Cell)
Nigam Vihar Shimla.

Subject:-


Publication of Tender notice.

Jai Haind

Enclosed please find herewith the tender Notice of work as given in the Notice Inviting tender for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Secy. (PW) to the Govt. Of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW (B) A (3) 1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th. July 2021.

1. Certified that the tender mentioned in the notice is exigencies/emergency are urgent nature and in public interest.

DA:- Notice inviting tender & Sechedule of Quantity.


Executive Engineer,
B&R Division HP.PWD,
Dodra Kwar.

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed Percentage rate tenders on form No. 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer B&R Division HP.PWD, Dodra kavar for the following works on behalf of the Government of Himachal Pradesh from the eligible contractors enlisted in HP.PWD, so as to reach in the office as per time Schedule given below:-

1. Date of receipt of application for tenders forms:-
2. Dated of Issue /sale of tender forms:-
3. Date of receipt of tender:-
4. Date of opening of tender:-

07.12.2023

07.12.2023

08.12.2023 up to 10:30AM

08.12.2023 at 11.AM

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	EMD (Rs.)	Cost of Tender (Rs.)	Time Limit	Eligible class of Contractor
1.	Name of Work: R/R Damage to Rohru Chirgaon Dodra Kavar road km 0/00 to 92/695 (SH:- C/o R/wall in PCC 1:3:6 at RD 27/988.5 to 27/992)	4,97,346/-	9947/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"
2.	Name of Work: R/R Damage to Rohru Chirgaon Dodra Kavar road km 0/00 to 92/695 (SH:- C/o R/wall in PCC 1:3:6 at RD 27/992 to 27/995.50)	4,98,990/-	9980/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"
3.	Name of Work: C/o Link road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to 8/00(SH:- Widening of road at RD 3/560 to 3/717)	4,97,106/-	9942/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"
4.	Name of Work: C/o Link road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to 8/00(SH:- Widening of road at RD 2/637 to 2/689 and 3/848 to 3/900)	4,95,509/-	9910/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"
5.	Name of Work: R/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695 (SH:- Hiring of JCB removal of slips/drain & dressing of road surface km 80/00 to 92/695 and other link roads)	4,80,000/-	9600/-	350/-	Three months	Calss "A,B,C&D"
6.	Name of Work: R/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695 (SH:- Hiring of JCB removal of slips/drain & dressing of road surface km 71/750 to 80/00 and other link roads)	4,80,000/-	9600/-	350/-	Three months	Calss "C&D"
7.	Name of Work :- R/R Damage to link road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to 8/00 (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck/stone in km 0/00 to 8/00 and other link roads)	4,90,000/-	9800/-	350/-	Three months	Calss "C&D"
8.	Name of Work :- R/R Damage to Link road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to 8/00(SH:- Hiring of JCB removal of slips/drain & dressing of road surface km 0/00 to 4/300 and other link roads)	4,81,250/-	9625/-	350/-	Three months	Calss "C&D"
9.	Name of Work :- R/R Damage to Link road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to 8/00(SH:- Hiring of JCB removal of slips/drain & dressing of road surface km 4/300 to 8/00 and other link roads)	4,75,000/-	9500/-	350/-	Three months	Calss "C&D"
10	Name of Work :- R/R Damage to Link road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to 8/00(SH:- Hiring of JCB removal of slips/drain & dressing of road surface km 0/00 to 8/00 and other link roads)	4,80,000/-	9600/-	350/-	Three months	Calss "C&D"
11	R/R Damage to various road under Larot Sub Division(Sh:- Hiring of JCB removal of slips/drain & dressing of road surface and other link roads)	4,87,500/-	9750/-	350/-	Three months	Calss "C&D"
12	Name of Work: R/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695 (SH:- Hiring of JCB removal of slips/drain & dressing of road surface km 51/00 to 71/750 and other link roads)	4,75,500/-	9500/-	350/-	Three months	Calss "C&D"
13	Name of Work: R/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695 (SH:- Hiring of JCB removal of slips/drain & dressing of road surface km 21/195 to 51/00 and other link roads)	4,87,500/-	9750/-	350/-	Three months	Calss "C&D"
14	R/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695 (SH:- Hiring of JCB removal of slips/drain & dressing of road surface km 21/195 to 51/00 and other link roads)	4,90,000/-	9800/-	350/-	Three months	Calss "C&D"

15	Name of Work :- R/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck/stone in km 21/195 to 51/00 and other link roads)	4,90,000/-	9800/-	350/-	Three months	Calss "C&D"
16	R/R Damage to various road under Jarot Sub Division(Sh:- Hiring of Tractor for carriage of muck/stone in various reaches)	1,20,000/-	2400/-	350/-	One months	Calss "C&D"
17	R/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695 (SH:- C/o R/wall in PCC 1:3:6 at Rd 90/720 to 90/732)	2,92,604/-	5852/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"
18	A/R & M/O link road Khoptwari to Jarkot km 0/00 to 1/00 (Sh:- C/o HPC 600mm dia at Rd 0/650	2,77,932/-	5558/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"
19	R/R Damage to gadsari to Kharshali km 0/00 to 4/5009SH:- C/o B/wall in wire crate at RD 2/180 to 2/200 and r/wall at RD 2/210 to 2/220	3,41,181/-	6823/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"

Certified that the tender ment

ioned in the notice is exigencies/emergency are urgent nature and in public interest

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

5. The Earnest money for the above works should be submitted with the application for the application for the purchase of the tender-documents.
6. The Contractors should quoted the rates of the items in the tenders both in figures and words.
7. Income tax & G.S.T. No. Latest clearance certificate.
8. The contractor/firms shall accompany his enlistment/renewal & EPF submit before the award of tender.
9. The Contractors should apply for two works only at a time for tenders.
10. Work should be completed by the contractor within stipulated period.
11. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/rejected any tender/application or all tenders without assigning any reason.


Executive Engineer
B&R Division HP.PWD,
Dodra Kwar

NO:- PW-DKD-CB-Tender/2022-23 :- 1914 - 23

Dated 1/12/2023

Copy forwarded for information and wide publicity to:-

12. The Chief Engineer (S) HPPWD Shimla-2
13. The S.E 14th Circle HPPWD Rohru
14. All the EE's under 14th Circle HPPWD Rohru
15. All the A.E's working under this Division (B&R)
16. The Sub Divisional Magistrate Dodra Kwar
17. The BDO Dodra Kwar.
18. The Naib tehsildhar Dodra Kwar
19. A/B and D/B in this office
20. Notice Board


Executive Engineer
B&R Division HP.PWD,
Dodra Kwar

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work:- R/R Damage to Rohru Chirgaon Dodra Kavar Road km 0/00 to 92/695 (SH:- C/o R/wall in PCC 1:3:6 at Rd 27/988.50 to 27/992)

Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		Amount.
				EARNEST MONEY	TIME LIMIT:	
				In Fig.	In Words	
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	12.25	cum	324.81	Rupees Three Hundred & Twenty Four - Paise Eighty One Only	3979
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	9.31		402	Rupees Four Hundred & Two Only	3743
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation/R/B-walls complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 grade M10 (1:3:6 nominal mix), 1 cement :3 Sand :6 Graded stone aggregate including all lead and lifts.	63.88	cum	7050	Rupees Seven Thousand & Fifty Only	450354
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 granular material.	16.8		1310	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred & Ten Only	22008
5	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/Stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709,1204.3.7 including all lead and lifts.	42	Nos	411	Rupees Four Hundred & Eleven Only	17262
Total						497346

Condition:-

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Dodra Kavar

72640 ①

Job No ②

Schedule of Qty						
Name of Work:-R/R Damage to Rohru Chirgaon Dodra Kavar Road km 0/00 to 92/695 (SH:- C/o R/wall in PCC 1:3:6 at Rd 27/992 to 27/995.50)				ESTIMATED COST		498990
				EARNEST MONEY		9980
				TIME LIMIT:		Two Month
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate	In Fig.	In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	12.25	cum	324.81		Rupees Three Hundred & Twenty Four Paise Eighty One Only
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	9.31		402		Rupees Four Hundred & Two Only
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation R/B-walls complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 grade M10 (1:3:6 nominal mix) ,1 cement :3 Sand :6 graded stone aggregate including all lead and lifts.	63.88	cum	7050		Rupees Seven Thousand & Fifty Only
4	Back filling behind abutment,wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 granular material.	16.8		1310		Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred & Ten Only
5	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/ Stone masonry,plain/reinforced concrete aboutment ,wing wall,return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending though the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709,1204,3.7 including all lead and lifts.	46	Nos	411		Rupees Four Hundred & Eleven Only
Total						498990

Condition:-

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Dodra Kavar

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work:- C/o Link road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to 8/00(SH:- Widening of road at RD 3/560 to 3/717)						
				ESTIMATED COST		497106
				EARNEST MONEY		9942
				TIME LIMIT:		Two Month
Sr. No	Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	Rate		Amount.
				In Fig.	In Words	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual /mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil setting out true to the required line, graded width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D Technical Specification Clause 300,1603.1,1603.2, sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road way, camber ,embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful materials to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, along with its levelling fine dressing .and carriage of machineries, materials tools equipments and safety means and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. All useful materials such as stone, shingles, aggregates, sand and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side which shall not be less than 1/3 (One third) for blasting work hard rock 1/6th (One sixth) blasting work soft rock 1/10th (one 10th) jumper work in all cases failing which recovery shall be effected on the prevailing market rates. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the entire Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government. A recovery of useful stones 310.76 cum. metre @ Rs. 300/- Per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for this item .Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be resorted by the contractor what so ever the nature of the same may be. The servicable material will be stacked out specified/ dimension in all leads and lift as per the direction of Engineer in charge.	1479.8	cum	335.92783	Rupees Three Hundred & Thirty Five - Paise Ninety Three Only	497106
	Total					497106

Condition:-

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/ -)

Quoted rate Words (+/ -)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Dodra Kwar

JOB NO:- 4

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work:- C/o Link road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to 8/00(SH:- Widening of road at RD 2/637 to 2/689 and 3/848 to 3/900)

ESTIMATED COST	495509
EARNEST MONEY	9910
TIME LIMIT:	Two Month

Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate		
				In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual /mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil setting out true to the required line, graded width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D Technical Specification Clause 300,1603.1,1603.2, sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road way, camber ,embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful materials to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, along with its levelling fine dressing .and carriage of machineries, materials tools equipments and safety means and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. All useful materials such as stone, shingles, aggregates, sand and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side which shall not be less than 1/3 (One third) for blasting work hard rock 1/6th (One sixth) blasting work soft rock 1/10th (one 10th) jumper work in all cases failing which recovery shall be effected on the prevailing market rates. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the entire Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government. A recovery of useful stones 310.76 cum. metre @ Rs. 300/- Per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for this item .Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be resorted by the contractor what so ever the nature of the same may be. The servicable material will be stacked out specified/ dimension in all leads and lift as per the direction of Engineer in charge.	1722	cum	287.75203	Rupees Two Hundred & Eighty Seven - Paise Seventy Five Only	495509
	Total					495509

Condition:-

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/ -)

Quoted rate Words (+/ -)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Dodra Kwar

JOB NO:- 5

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work :- R/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695 (SH:- Hiring of JCB removal of slips/drain & dressing of road surface km 80/00 to 92/695 and other link roads)

ESTIMATED COST 480000
EARNEST MONEY 9600
TIME LIMIT: Two Month

Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate		
				In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Hiring of J.C.B (Excavator-cum-Loader) having bucket capacity .45 cum including P.O.L charges, shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site as per instructions of the Engineer-In-charge including all leads and lifts.	384	Per Hours	1250	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only	480000
	Total					480000

DNIT No 130 approved for amounting to Rs:-480000- for the year 2023-24

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Dodra Kwar

JOB NO:- 6

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work :- R/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695 (SH:- Hiring of JCB removal of slips/drain & dressing of road surface km 71/750 to 80/00 and other link roads)				ESTIMATED COST		480000
				EARNEST MONEY		9600
				TIME LIMIT:		Two Month
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate		
1	2	3	4	In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	Hiring of J.C.B (Excavator-cum-Loader) having bucket capacity .45 cum including P.O.L charges, shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site as per instructions of the Engineer-In-charge including all leads and lifts.	384	Per Hours	1250	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only	480000
Total						480000

DNIT No 131 approved for amounting to Rs:-480000- for the year 2023-24

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-


 Executive Engineer
 B&R Division HPPWD
 Dodra Kwar

JOB NO:- 7

Schedule of Qty						
Name of Work :- R/R Damage to Link road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to 8/00(Sh:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck/stone in km 0/00 to 8/00 and other link roads)				ESTIMATED COST		490000
				EARNEST MONEY		9800
				TIME LIMIT:		Three Month
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate		
1	2	3	4	In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material having capacity 400 cft. including P.O.L charge and other ancillary equipments as required at the site of work. The work shall to be carried out as per ministry of transport as per instructions of the Engineer-in- Charge including all leads and lifts.	70	Per Day	7000	Rupees Seven Thousand Only	490000
Total						490000

DNIT No.132 approved for amounting to Rs:-490000- for the year 2023-24

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/ -)

Quoted rate Words (+/ -)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-


 Executive Engineer
 B&R Division HPPWD
 Dodra Kwar

JOB NO:- 8

Schedule of Qty						
Name of Work :- R/R Damage to link road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to 8/00 (SH:- Hiring of JCB removal of slips/drain & dressing of road surface km 0/00 to 4/300 and other link roads)				ESTIMATED COST		481250
				EARNEST MONEY		9625
				TIME LIMIT:		Three Month
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate		
1	2	3	4	In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	Hiring of J.C.B (Excavator-cum-Loader) having bucket capacity .45 cum including P.O.L charges, shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site as per instructions of the Engineer-In-charge including all leads and lifts.	385	Per Hours	1250	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only	481250
Total						481250

DNIT No 134 approved for amounting to Rs:-481250/- for the year 2023-24

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-


 Executive Engineer
 B&R Division HPPWD
 Dodra Kwar

JOB NO:- 9

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work :- R/R Damage to link road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to 8/00 (SH:- Hiring of JCB removal of slips/drain & dressing of road surface km 4/300 to 8/000 and other link roads)

ESTIMATED COST	475000
EARNEST MONEY	9500
TIME LIMIT:	Three Month

Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate	In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
1	Hiring of J.C.B (Excavator-cum-Loader) having bucket capacity .45 cum including P.O.L charges, shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site as per instructions of the Engineer-In-charge including all leads and lifts.	380	Per Hours	1250		Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only	475000
	Total						475000

DNIT No 135 approved for amounting to Rs:-475000/- for the year 2023-24

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-


Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Dodra Kwar

JOB NO:- 10

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work :- R/R Damage to link road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to 8/00 (SH:- Hiring of JCB removal of slips/drain & dressing of road surface km 0/00 to 8/000 and other link roads)				ESTIMATED COST		480000
				EARNEST MONEY		9600
				TIME LIMIT:		Three Month
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate		
1	2	3	4	In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	Hiring of J.C.B (Excavator-cum-Loader) having bucket capacity .45 cum including P.O.L charges, shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site as per instructions of the Engineer-In-charge including all leads and lifts.	384	Per Hours	1250	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only	480000
Total						480000

DNIT No 136 approved for amounting to Rs:-480000/- for the year 2023-24

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Dodra Kwar

JOB NO:- 11

Schedule of Qty						
Name of Work :- R/R Damage to various road under Larot Sub Division (SH:- Hiring of JCB removal of slips/drain & dressing of road surface and other link roads)				ESTIMATED COST		487500
				EARNEST MONEY		9750
				TIME LIMIT:		Three Month
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Hiring of J.C.B (Excavator-cum-Loader) having bucket capacity .45 cum including P.O.L charges, shifting charge and other anciliary equipments as required at site as per instructions of the Engineer-In-charge including all leads and lifts.	390	Per Hours	1250	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only	487500
Total						487500

DNIT No 138 approved for amounting to Rs:-487500/- for the year 2023-24


1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-


 Executive Engineer
 B&R Division HPPWD
 Dodra Kwar

JOB NO:- 12

Schedule of Qty						
Name of Work :- R/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695 (SH:- Hiring of JCB removal of slips/drain & dressing of road surface km 51/00 to 71/750 and other link roads)				ESTIMATED COST		475000
				EARNEST MONEY		9500
				TIME LIMIT:		Three Month
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Hiring of J.C.B (Excavator-cum-Loader) having bucket capacity .45 cum including P.O.L charges, shifting charge and other anciliary equipments as required at site as per instructions of the Engineer-In-charge including all leads and lifts.	380	Per Hours	1250	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only	475000
Total						475000

DNIT No 139 approved for amounting to Rs:-475000/- for the year 2023-24

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Dodra Kwar

Schedule of Qty							JOB NO:- 13	
Name of Work :- R/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695 (SH:- Hiring of JCB removal of slips/drain & dressing of road surface km 21/195 to 51/00 and other link roads)							ESTIMATED COST	487500
							EARNEST MONEY	9750
							TIME LIMIT:	Three Month
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate		Amount.		
				In Fig.	In Words			
1	Hiring of J.C.B (Excavator-cum-Loader) having bucket capacity .45 cum including P.O.L charges, shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site as per instructions of the Engineer-In-charge including all leads and lifts.	390	Per Hours	1250	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only	487500		
Total							487500	

DNIT No 141 approved for amounting to Rs:-487500/- for the year 2023-24

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Dodra Kwar

JOB NO:- 14

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work :- R/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695 (SH:- Hiring of JCB removal of slips/drain & dressing of road surface km 21/195 to 51/00 and other link roads)				ESTIMATED COST		490000
				EARNEST MONEY		9800
				TIME LIMIT:		Three Month
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Hiring of J.C.B (Excavator-cum-Loader) having bucket capacity .45 cum including P.O.L charges, shifting charge and other anciliary equipments as required at site as per instructions of the Engineer-In-charge including all leads and lifts.	392	Per Hours	1250	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only	490000
Total						490000

DNIT No 14 approved for amounting to Rs:-490000/- for the year 2023-24

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)
Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-


Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Dodra Kwar

JOB NO:- 15

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work :- R/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695(Sh:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck/stone in km 21/195 to 51/00 and other link roads)						
				ESTIMATED COST		490000
				EARNEST MONEY		9800
				TIME LIMIT:		Three Month
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material having capacity 400 cft. including P.O.L charge and other ancillary equipments as required at the site of work. The work shall to be carried out as per ministry of transport as per instructions of the Engineer-in- Charge including all leads and lifts.	70	Per Day	7000	Rupees Seven Thousand Only	490000
Total						490000


DNIT No.143 approved for amounting to Rs:-490000- for the year 2023-24

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-


 Executive Engineer
 B&R Division HPPWD
 Dobra Kwar

JOB NO:- 16

Schedule of Qty						
Name of Work :- R/R Damage to various road under Larot Sub Division(Sh:- Hiring of Tractor for carriage of muck/stone in various road)				ESTIMATED COST		120000
				EARNEST MONEY		2400
				TIME LIMIT:		One Month
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Hiring of Tractor for carriage of material having capacity 90 cft. including P.O.L charge and other ancillary equipments as required at the site as per instructions of the Engineer-in- Charge including all leads and lifts.	30	Per Day	4000	Rupees Four Thousand Only	120000
Total						120000

DNIT No.144 approved for amounting to Rs:-120000/- for the year 2023-24

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
 B&R Division HPPWD
 Dodra Kwar

Job No 17

Schedule of Qty						
Name of Work:-R/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695 (SH:- C/o R/wall in PCC 1:3:6 at RD 90/720 to 90/732)				ESTIMATED COST		292604
				EARNEST MONEY		5852
				TIME LIMIT:		Two Month
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate		
				In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	12.15	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	4945
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation R/B-walls complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 grade M10 (1:3:6 nominal mix) ,1 cement :3 Sand :6 graded stone aggregate including all lead and lifts.	38.75	cum	7000	Rupees Seven Thousand Only	271250
	Back filling behind abutment,wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 granular material.	7.2	cum	1474	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Four Only	10613
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/ Stone masonry,plain/reinforced concrete aboutment ,wing wall,return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending though the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709,1204,3.7 including all lead and lifts.	14	each	414	Rupees Four Hundred & Fourteen Only	5796
	Total					292604

Condition:-

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Dodra Kwar

Job No 18

Schedule of Qty						
Name of Work: A/R & M/O link road Khoptwari to Jarkot km 0/00 to 1/00 (SH:- C/o HPC 600mm dia at RD 0/650)				ESTIMATED COST		277932
				EARNEST MONEY		5559
				TIME LIMIT:		Two Month
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate		Amount.
				In Fig.	In Words	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	23.84	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	9703
2	P/L Cement concrete 1:6:12 (one cement : six sand : twelve graded stone aggregate forty millimeter nominal size) for plain/ reinforced concrete work in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202 & 1203.	3.71	cum	5364.24	Rupees Five Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Four -	19901
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation R/B-walls complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 grade M10 (1:3:6 nominal mix) , 1 cement :3 Sand :6 graded stone aggregate including all lead and lifts.	30.03	cum	7000	Rupees Seven Thousand Only	210210
4	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling, concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets Clause 1106.	7.5	cum	3905	Rupees Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Five Only	29288
5	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/ Stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709,1204,3.7 including all lead and lifts.	10	nos	415	Rupees Four Hundred & Fifteen Only	4150
6	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 granular material.	3.6	cum	1300	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred	4680
Total						277932

Condition:-

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Dodra Kwar

JOB NO:- 19

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work:-R/R Damage to gadsari to Kharshali km 0/00 to 4/500 (SH:- C/o B/wall in wire crate at RD 2/180 to 2/200 and R/wall at RD 2/210 to 2/220)

ESTIMATED COST		341181
EARNEST MONEY		6824
TIME LIMIT:		Two Month
Rate		
In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
5	6	7
324	Rupees Three Hundred & Twenty Four Only	9007
407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	5128
2990	Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Only	327046
Total		341181

Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate	In Words	Amount.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	27.8	cum	324	Rupees Three Hundred & Twenty Four Only	9007
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	12.6	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	5128
3	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301	109.38	cum	2990	Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Only	327046
Total						341181

Condition:-

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Dodra Kwar